All-India Institute of Medical Sciences

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

(RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No. 52/Prop/Nephro/SKA/18-19/RS

Dated: 28.02.2018

Subject: Procurement of Anti-PLA2R Elisa Kit on proprietary basis

-Inviting Comments thereon.

The request has been received from Dr.S.K.Aggarwal, Prof. & Head, Deptt of

Nephrology, AIIMS to purchase the subject item from M/s.CPC Diagnostic Pvt. Ltd.

(Authorized distributor), M/s. Oscar Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd. (Local distributor) (Mfg. by

M/s.Auroimmun Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG, Germany) on proprietary basis. The

proposal submitted by M/s.CPC Diagnostic Pvt. Ltd. (Authorized distributor), M/s. Oscar

Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd. (Local distributor) (Mfg. by M/s.Auroimmun Medizinische

Labordiagnostika AG, Germany) and Performa Invoice and Departmental PAC certifications

are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections,

comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item

within issue of 15 days giving reference No. 52/Prop/Nephro/SKA/18-19/RS. The comments

should be received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before

16/03/2019 upto 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having

no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

STORES OFFICER (RS)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

1. PAC Certificate enclosed.

2. Performa Invoice

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR : NEW DELHI : 110 029

PROPRIETARY/ SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

	PROPRIETARI/ SI LETT	it a 'll'am rangente is		
	Item/ Type/ Model No. required along was a	Diagnostics reagent kits & auxiliary reagents is a consumables chemical for Nephrology Research.		
2.	sangary for an	No, this is a consumables Kits/chemicals for Nephrology research.		
3.	Name of the manufacturers / supplier of the item proposed by the indenter.	M/s Euroimmun Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG, Germany. Through: Oscar Diagnostics Services Delhi.		
4.	Are they sole manufacturers/ sold distributors of the Item.	Yes		
5.	specification available in the market to filed the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding Officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/ cost effectiveness of the recommended Item from these offered by other.	No		
6	of supply or use other substitutes.			
-	 Why open/ limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source. 			
	Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.	e Reasonable		
	Any other justification for procuring item from single source.	e Proprietary item.		

Signature of Indenter (Demanding Officer)

Dr. S.K. Agarwal

Professor & Head

I certify that the item at St. Ned above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known independent of the proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender statem could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

purpose in this particular case.

EUROIMMUN

Medizinische Labordiagnostika



Letter of Authorization

To whom it may concern:

This letter of authorization certifies on behalf of EUROIMMUN Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG, Seekamp 31, 23560 Lübeck, Germany ("EUROIMMUN AG"), that the following company

CPC Diagnostics Pvt Ltd.

No. 9, 5th floor, Gokul Tower, 9&10, CP Ramaswamy Road, Alwarpet, Chennai – 600018 Chennai, India

acts as an exclusive distributor in India, Sri Lanka and Bangladesh.

The above mentioned company is authorized to offer, sell, register and service EUROIMMUN AG's reagents and instruments for the diagnosis of human autoimmune, infectious and allergic diseases in its own name and on its own account.

This appointment does not include the participation in transnational tender processes; the participation in transnational tender processes requires a specific authorization in writing by EUROIMMUN AG.

For the avoidance of doubt we clarify that all distribution activities by the above mentioned company are subject to a specific distribution agreement and that this letter is not intended to create any obligation vis-a-vis any third party.

The authorization can be revoked or limited if the distribution agreement was terminated or amended.

Yours faithfully,

Lübeck, dated ... 01.05 2017

Susanne Aleksandrowicz Member of the Executive Board EUROIMMUN GOOD Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG

D - 23560 Lübeck • Seekamp 31 Tel. 04 51 / 58 55 - 0 • Fax 58 55 - 591 E-Mail euroimmun@euroimmun.de

EUROIMMUN Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG

Seekamp 31 23560 Lübeck Germany

हाँ. एक. के. अग्रवाल/Dr. S. K. AGARWAL शासार्य एवं अध्यस/Prof. & Head अन्यात्सात्सन, नई दिल्ली/ALLM.S., New Delhi-29

EUROIMMUN

Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG



EUROIMMUN - D-23560 Lübeck - Seekamp 31

Tel 0 45 1/58 55-0 - Fax 58 55-591 - euroimmun@euroimmun.de

March 13, 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Letter of Confirmation

This certificate is to confirm that following ELISA product is proprietary product of EUROIMMUN Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG.

		Substrates recombinant protein	
Order No.	Product description		
Order 140.	Anti-PLA2R ELISA		
EA 1254-9601 G			

CPC Diagnostics Pvt Ltd is our authorized distributor for our product ranges in India. This letter is valid until 31 December 2020.

For and on behalf of EUROIMMUN Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG

EUROIMMUN 3000

Medizinische Labordiagnostika AG

D - 23560 Lübeck - Seekamp 31
Tel. 04 51 / 58 55 - 0 - Fax 58 55 - 591
E-Mail euroImmun@euroimmun.de
International Business Development Manager

हाँ. एस. के. जपनात / Dr. S. K. AGARWAL व्याचार्य एव अध्यक्त/Prof. & Head बृतक विज्ञान विभाग/Deptt. of Nephrology जन्माज्ञान्त्रं, नई दिल्ली/A.I.M.S., New Delhi-29



13th February 2019

To Whom So Ever Concern

Sub: Authorization Letter

Dear Sir Madam

We CPC Diagnostics Pvt Ltd located at #9 & 10, V Floor, Gokul Towers, Alwarpet Cheanar 18 hereby certify that M's Oscar Diagnostic Services Pvt. Ltd. is our authorized Distributor. Their contact details are

M/s Oscar Diagnostic Services Pvt. Ltd.

307, 3rd Floor, Aggarwal Tower CU Block Market, Pitampura New Delhi- 110088

They are authorized to quote negotiate supply and receive payments on our behalf of its for the above mentioned tender

We assure that M's.Oscar Diagnostic Services Pvt. Ltd. will render best of service on our behalf

This authorization letter is valid till 31.03.2020.

Thanking and assuring our best of services at all times

For CP Diagnostics Pvt Ltd..

Authorized Signatory

my

हाँ. एस. के. अग्रवाल/Dr. S. K. AGARWAL आचार्व एंव अध्यक्ष/Prof. & Head वृषक विज्ञान विभाग/Deptt. of Nephrology अभाजातां, पर दिल्डी/ALIM.S. New Delhi-29

New No.324, Old No.237/1, Khadi Gramodyog Camplex, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalapuram, Chennai - 600 086 Phane: +91 44 2346 0161/4 lines), Fax: +91 44 2346 0165 CIN No.: U52599TN1991PTC021095

Corporate Office #9, V Floor, Gokul Tower,
No 9810 C.P. Ramaswamy Road, Alwarper, Chernas - 600 018
Phone +91 44 24993989, Fax +91 44 24993357
E-Mail - sales@cpcdiagnostics.in - Website - www.cpcdiagnostics.in - Website - www.cpcdiagnostics.in



To,

Date: 14/02/2019

Department of Nephrology, AIIMS, New Delhi-110029

Subject: Quote for Anti-PLA2R Elisa

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find below best price for Anti PLA2R Elisa Kits manufactured from M/s. Euroimmun AG, Germany after negotiation with Dr.Sanjay K. Agarwal, HOD Nephrology.

Sr.No.	Product Code	Product Name	Qty	Pack Size	Price (In Rupees)	Offer Price
1	EA 1254-9601 G	Anti-PLA2R Elisa	1	96 Tests	60,500.00	47,795.00

Term and Conditions:

- 1. 5% GST Extra
- Supplies will be made trhough our authorized distributor: Oscar Diagnostics Services
 Pvt Ltd, 303,3rd Floor, Aggarwal Tower, CU Block Market, Pitampura New Delhi-110088,
 Contact No: 01149067453,9212623780 within 4-6 weeks of confirmed order.
- 3. Payment within 30 days of supply.

For any further clarification please feel free to contact us. Assuring your best of our services.

Your's Faithfully,

Sandeep Singh Region Manager Mob-8826993733 CHENNAI - 600 086

हों. एव. के. जपवाल/Dr. S. K. AGARWAL जावार्ग एवं क्याय/Part & Head वृतक विकास कितन/Deptt of timphrology क्याबार्य, महिन्दी/ALTER Town Debt 29